Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORN.M. Oil Cons. Division BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN 1625 N. French Dr. 5.

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

5.	Lease	Designation	and	Serial	No
	NTM	2270			

r to deepen or reentry to a different reconsist	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name								
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals									
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE									
1. Type of Well Oil XX Well Other 2. Name of Operator POGO PRODUCING COMPANY (RICHARD WRIGHT) 915-685-8140 3. Address and Telephone No. P.O. BOX 10340, MIDLAND, TX 79702-7340 915-685-8100 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 660' FNL & 800' FEL SEC. 26 T22S-R32E LEA CO. NM.									
NDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	RT, OR OTHER DATA								
TYPE OF ACTION	TYPE OF ACTION								
Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing X Other Amend (correction)	Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)								
-	ARD WRIGHT) 915-685-8140 702-7340 915-685-8100 on) R32E LEA CO. NM. DINDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT TYPE OF ACTION Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing								

CORRECTIONS TO Form 3160-3 & C-102

- 1. Change lease name from COVINGTON FEDERAL TO COVINGTON "A" FEDERAL.
- 2. Change field name from North Diamondtail-Morrow to Bootleg Ridge-Morrow.
- 3. Change OGRID# on form C-102 from 166111 to 17891.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct

Signed

Title

Agent

Date

Date

Date

Date

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, paskes it a crippe for the person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matrix artificity and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matrix artificity and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements are representations as to any matrix artificity and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements.

RECEIVED

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. (Oth instructions on erse side)

UNITED STATES	(
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	

OMB NO. 100 Expires: Februar	04-0136
2379	ND BERIAL

	BUREAU	OF LAND MAN		IENT			S. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIA NM-2379		
AP	PLICATION FOR	DEDINE MAN	AGEN	MEINT					
la. TYPE OF WORK	PLICATION FOR	PERMIT TO	DR	ILL OR DE	EPEN	4	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE		
b. Tipe of well oil	DRILL 😡	DEEPEN					4. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME		
WILL	EAS EAST			BINGLE X	MUL: Zoni	TIPLE			
	TYO ON T	PICHADD IDI	\	015 605 01		·	6. FREM OR LEASE NAME WELL NO. COVINGTON "A" FED. #		
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE	I NO.	(RICHARD WRI		915-685-81	140		9. AF WELLING.		
4. LOCATION OF WELL	340 MIDLAND, TEX	AS 79702-73	40				10. FIELD AND POOL OF WILDCAT		
At surface	4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) 660' FNL & 800' FEL SEC. 26 T22S-R32E LEA CO. NM								
At proposed prod.	300' FEL SEC. 26	T22S-R32E	LEA	CO. NM			BOOTLEG RIDGE-MORROW 11. SEC. T. E. M., OR SUR. AND SURVEY OR AREA		
14. DISTANCE IN WILL							SEC 36 T22S-R32E		
Approximate	s and direction from Mr ly 30 miles East	of Carlebac	sr orr	. Marriae			12. COUNTY OF PARISH 13. STATE		
10. DISTANCE PROM PRO	Prieson	OI CEIISDEC					LEA CO. NEW MEX		
LOCATION TO NEAR PROPERTY OR LEASE (Also to Description	7 7 7 17 Th	60'	16.	NO. OF ACRES IN L	ISLI	17. NO. 0	F ACRES ASSIGNED		
AS. DISTANCE FROM HE	one and time. If any		10	1280 PROPOSED DEPTH			320		
OR APPLIED POR, ON	DRILLING, COMPLETED, 3.	30' ~	1			20. BOTAS	ET OR CABLE TOOLS		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show w	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		1 1	5,400'		ROT	TARY		
23.		3735 '	GR.				22. APPROI. DATE WORK WILL STAR		
		PROPOSED CASE	NG AN	D CEMENTING BY	2067.		WHEN APPROVED		
SIZE OF ROLE	GRACE SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO				м	·		
175"	J-55 13 3/8"	54.5		1000'		-	QUANTITY OF CEMENT		
12½"	N-80 9 5/8"	40.5		4700'		1000 Sv	Circulate to surface		
812"	S-95,P-110 7"	29		12.400'		1800 Sx			
6 1/8"	'S-95 5"	18	1				2 stage top cement of cement to top of lim		
1000 Sx. of (3. Drill 12½" ho 1800 Sx. of (4. Drill 8½" hol 29# S-95 LT&C two stages, s 5. Drill 6 1/8" Cement with 4 to top of lin	Class "C" cement cle to 4700'. Run Class "C" cement ce to 12,400'. Run ce to 12,400'. Run ce to 12,400' at 70 at 70 hole to 15,400'. OO Sx. of Classer.	th and set 10 + 2% CaCl, and set 47 + 2% CaCl, and set 10 P-110 LT& 100'± estimated Run and set 11" Premium	700' + ½# 700' +½# 2,40 C ca te t t a Plus	of 13 3/8" Flocele/S: of 9 5/8" Flocele/Sx. 0' of 7" 29 sing. Cemen op of cemen 3200' 5" 18 s low water	54.5 x. Ci x. Cir . Cir . Cir . ca .t wi .t 300 # S-9	S# J-55 Froulate N-80 S' culate (sing as th 1200 00' from 95 LT&C s cement	liner from TD to 12,20 = additives, cement		
SIGNED (This space for Federal	T Jane	posal is to deepen, give nd measured and mue v	Age	nd	1 20	01 07AL 3	productive zone. If proposal is to drill or DATE 05/07/01 UBJECT TO		
Application approval does not conditions of Applications are approval.	wactiant or certify that the applicant	it holds legal or equipol	le ಪಟಿe ಜ	ROVAL DATE	GENE SPEC	RAL RE	QUIREMENTS AND		
APPROVED BY	/S/ JOE G. LAR.	A ACTI	ELD ELD	MANAGE			SEP 2 6 2001		

EUR DITEMSUJ Lago Factoriko ovakag

7001 CC1 -3 PH 8: 22

BECEINED

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depart

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 85211-0719

DISTRICT IV

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Braxos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

P.O. BOX 2068, SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088	WELL LOCATION AND	ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT	☐ AMENDED REPORT		
API Number	Pool Code	Pool Name	THE REPORT		
	72650	BOOTLEG RIDGE-MORROW			
. Property Code		Property Name			
009316	COVINGT	Well Number			
OGRID No. 17891	Oper				
17071	POGO PRODU	CING COMPANY	Elevation 3735'		
	Cf-	- Tanti-	1		

Surface Location

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Α	26	22-S	-		660	NORTH	Feet from the 800	East/West line	County LEA
			Bottom	Hole Loc	ation If Diffe	rent From Sur	fano		

						STORE TIOM DOLL	lace		
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Dedicated Acres	Joint o	r Infill Co.	nsolidation	Code Or	ier No.			<u></u>	
NO ALLO	TANK T					······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

THE PART OF THE PA	BEEN APPROVED BY TH	TE DIVISION
	3742.2' 3753.7' 800'——————————————————————————————————	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Joe T. Janica Printed Name Agent Title 05/07/01 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. APRIL 12, 2001 Date Surveyed with AWB Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor AWB Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
1		Certificate, No. RONALD I TIDSON 3239 GARY EIDSON 12641

TABLE LABOR LABOR

2001 0CL -3 VH 8: 22

BECEINED